

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Frizell

- 1 Amend the Appropriations Committee Report, dated April 21, 2023, page
2 1, strike lines 12 through 18.
- 3 Page 2 of the report, strike lines 1 through 13 and substitute:
4 "Page 38 of the bill, strike lines 26 and 27 and substitute "(7)(c) OF
5 THIS SECTION MUST NOT EXCEED TEN MILLION DOLLARS.".
- 6 Page 39 of the bill, strike lines 1 through 12.
- 7 Reletter succeeding paragraph accordingly.
- 8 Page 60 of the bill, strike lines 24 and 25.
- 9 Page 61 of the bill, strike lines 10 and 11.
- 10 Page 63 of the bill, line 14, strike "2031." and substitute "2027.".
- 11 Page 3 of the report, strike lines 16 through 18 and substitute:
12 "Page 70 of the bill, line 8, strike "2034," and substitute "2030,".
- 13 Page 72 of the bill, line 12, strike "2035," and substitute "2029,".
- 14 Page 72 of the bill, strike lines 25 and 26.
- 15 Page 73 of the bill, line 17, strike "2032;" and substitute "2028;".
- 16 Page 75 of the bill, line 9, strike "2036," and substitute "2029,".
- 17 Page 5 of the report, after line 18 insert:
18 "Strike "2033," and substitute "2029," on: **Page 21**, line 24; **Page**
19 **22**, lines 1 and 9; **Page 30**, line 9; **Page 43**, lines 15 and 19; **Page 50**, line
20 27; **Page 59**, line 22; **Page 61**, line 16; and **Page 68**, line 6.
- 21 Strike "2032." and substitute "2028." on: **Page 21**, lines 14 and 26; **Page**
22 **33**, line 26; and **Page 44**, line 20.
- 23 Strike "2033." and substitute "2029." on: **Page 35**, line 14; and **Page 46**,
24 line 8.".

** **